## **IQAC**

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) DURGAPUR - 713214

No. IQ 91 Date: 28-05-2024

## Notification

This is for information to all students of UG Semester-II, UG Semester-IV and PG Semester-II courses, all faculty members and staff of the institution that the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) will organize a one day online training programme on the KOHA user interface of Open Public Access Catalogue (OPAC) in connection with the Library automation of Durgapur Government College on 03-06-2024 (Monday) from 5.30 pm onwards. This training programme will provide the training on the process of login to the user account and availing the library facilities.

The Google Link to Join the Event is given below: <a href="https://meet.google.com/bho-ztbh-nuw">https://meet.google.com/bho-ztbh-nuw</a>

All students of UG Semester-II, UG Semester-IV and PG Semester-II courses, all faculty members and staff of the institution are requested to join the training programme positively and make it a grand success.

Sd/-

Dr. Debnath Palit
Principal & Ex-officio Chairperson

Prof. Subrata Ghosh Coordinator, IQAC

Co-ordinator, IQAC
Durgapur Government College

For circulation to faculty members and non-teaching staff, all departments, Durgapur Govt. College and Uploading to the College Website